507929796 05/26/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7976923

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the PLEASE ADD SURAG BALAJEPALLI TO THE ASSIGNMENT. HE WAS LEFT OF THE RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. previously recorded or Reel 060355 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SURAG BALAJEPALLI CONVEYED THE ASSIGNMENT TO PATH ROBOTICS, INC. ON 10/14/2021. SEE SIGNATURE PAGE	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
<u> </u>	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BALAJEPALLI TO THE ASSIGNMENT. HE WAS LEFT OF THE RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. previously recorded on Reel 060355 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SURAG BALAJEPALLI CONVEYED THE ASSIGNMENT TO PATH ROBOTICS,

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SURAG BALAJEPALLI	10/14/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATH ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	528 MAIER PLACE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17853045

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)536-4598 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com **Correspondent Name:** NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, STE. 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARO.P0008US.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=PAROP0008USC1 Assignment#page1.tif source=PAROP0008USC1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063789 FRAME: 0610

507929796

source=PAROP0008USC1_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PAROP0008USC1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PAROP0008USC1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PAROP0008USC1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=PAROP0008USC1_Assignment#page7.tif	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER JAMES LONSBERRY	
ANDREW GORDON LONSBERRY	11/03/2021
DYLAN DESANTIS	10/15/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATH ROBOTICS, INC.
( LOOK DOG I KOKOKI GIBBI	528 MAIER PLACE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17853045

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (713)238-8008 **Phone:** 7132388000

Email: cjoss@conleyrose.com, pathou@conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 777 NORTH ELDRIDGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

3458-01701
CORINNA L. JOSS
/Corinna L. Joss/
06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=3458-01701 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=3458-01701 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=3458-01701 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=3458-01701 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=3458-01701 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7408456 **Receipt Date:** 06/29/2022

### Attorney Docket No. PARO-002/01US 335269-2012

#### ASSIGNMENT

Alexander James LONSBERRY, residing at 2301 Grandview Ave, Cleveland Heights, OH 44106; Andrew Gordon LONSBERRY, residing at 2435 Edgevale Rd, Columbus, OH 43221; Surag BALAJEPALLI, residing at 741 Thurber Dr W, Apt. 201, Columbus, OH 43215; and Dylan DESANTIS, residing at 110 N 3rd St, Columbus, OH 43215 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled REAL TIME FEEDBACK AND DYNAMIC ADJUSTMENT FOR WELDING ROBOTS, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	x non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) x bearing Application No. 17/379,741, and filed on July 19, 2021;
	and/or
(3)	x PCT application (a) x bearing Application No. PCT/US21/042218, and filed on July 19, 2021
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

wherein the above application(s) claim(s) priority to:

	* *	.,,,
United States	63/053,324	July 17, 2020

WHEREAS, Path Robotics, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 528 Maier Place, Columbus, OH 43215 (the "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent and/or registered design identified above; the right to file applications for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the

benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) and/or registered design(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that an Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if an Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, each Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent and/or registered design of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent and/or registered design claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent and/or registered design identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) and/or registered design(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) and/or registered design(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent and/or registered design(s) identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s) and/or registered design(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

258222909 v1

Each Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents. Each Assignor also hereby represents that the Assignor has not previously sold, transferred, or encumbered any part of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Invention(s).

Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), said registered design(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, Inter partes reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

Each Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) understand that electronic signatures are acceptable and that, by signing electronically, signatories agree to the use of electronic signatures.

258222909 v1

November 3, 2021	alexander James LONSBERKY		
Date	Alexander James LONSBERRY		
November 3, 2021	Andrew Gordon LONSBERRY		
Date	Andrew Gordon LONSBERRY		
October 14, 2021	Surag Balayepalli		
Date	Surag BALAJEPALLI		
October 15, 2021	Dylan David DeSantis		
Date	Dylan DESANTIS		

For	and	on	hehalf	of	ASSIGNEE
* */1	COLLEGE	VX.2	UVIXULL	V.	え きんりんきん ヘメス マスニノメール

Date: November 5, 2021

By: Andrew Gordon LONSBERRY

Name: Andrew Gordon Lonsberry

Title: CEO

Company: Path Robotics, Inc.

258222909 v1